School /Town

Maloney High School, Meriden
Holy Cross High School, Waterbury
Hamden High School

Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge
Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield
Staples High School, Westport
Fairfield High School

Stamford High School

Southington High School
Glastonbury High School
Naugatuck High School

New Milford High School

Conard High School, West Hartford
Shelton High School

Bristol Central High School
Greenwich High School

Bristol Eastern High School
Manchester High School

Hartford Public High School
Rockville High School, Vernon
West Haven High School

Norwich Free Academy

DanBury High School

Norwalk High School

1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

L DIVISION
Ratings

Rating

W oo~V WN

Percentage

944
.889
.889
.889
.889
.882
.882
778
778
]2
SI
.667
.667
.625
.611
.588
.562
555
555
555
.529

Hon

17
16
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
1
10
11
10

10
10

00\0\0\05

Lost

WO NNNOAOOUVMUNEPRTDNDNDNDNDNMND -

(o]

o0 O O ®

s

By lot
By lot
By lot
By lot
Head/Head
Head/Head
By lot
By lot
By lot
By lot
By lot
By lot

By lot
By lot
By lot

By lot
By lot



1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

L DIVISION

Qualifying Games

Greenwich 16 | ©
| Bristol Eastern 78]
Site Greenwich
Date 11/9 Timeg4:00
Shelton 14 |3
Hartford Public 1910
Site Shelton
Date 11/9 Time 4:00
New Milford 12 | R
West Haven 2112
Site New Milford
Date 11/9 Time 4:00
[+ Glastonbury 101 3
- Danbury 23]
Site  Glastonbury
Date 11/9 Time 4:00

Bristol Central 1550 135
Manchester 18 10
Site Bristol Central

Date 11/9 Time_7:00

Conard 13 |3
Rockville 20 | O
Site Conard

Date 11/9 Time 7:00
Naugatuck 1L 3
Norwich Free Academy 22 | O
Site Naugatuck

Date 11/9 Time 4:00
Southington 9L
Norwalk oL Y
Site Southington

Date 11/9 Time 4:00




—
1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

L DIVISION

Regular Tournament

First Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Finals
loney 3 1 M UAO N e 3
|§m [Brigtolkggm_]i \
Site_ Maloney o Site TBE Nadon
Datel11/11 Time TBA Date 11/13 &\ Malone: 3
Time —FRA— 7:00 }
| Stamford o] 8 See e dpey I Site__ ~Tha-
Southington 2|59 S Date  11/17 M enes:
Site Stamford Time  7:00 |
Date 11/11 Time 4:00
Amity 2| BT 2
Conard/Reckville 1 113 N
Site Amity Site  -T& [Ami by Site
Date 11/11 Time TBA Date 11/13 / Wear Pauew een
Time TBA S 00 |
Date
Enrico Fermi LS A0 20° % \XTF\\‘ Ne— 3 11720
New-Mi-tford/West Haven 3| 12
Site Enrico Fermi Time
Date 11/11 Time 4:00 2:00
Holy Cross SHE2| Nk Cass 3
Bristol Central/Manchestef 15 A
Site_ Holy Cross ES Site T4 thly Crou
Date 11/11 Time TBA Date ey e 2
Time —TRA- %’uu {
Fairfield | H G \0»0 '\L‘“{\\O LAl A °
Glastonbury/Dembury~ 2| 10 \ Site “TBA®
SitolG e Date 11/17 Shesten
Date 11/11 Time TBA Time  7:00 1
Hamden 3 EI ‘\Svo\wn& N\ \L
Shelton/Hartford-Pubtic 3| 14
Site  Hamden Site  ~TBA Ahmden
Date 11/11 Time TRA Date 11/13 %@M_
Time TBA. 700 3
Site Q- o i
Date 17771 Time 7gpa




1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

M DIVISION
RATINGS

School/Town Rating Percentage Won Lost

8t. Joseph High School, Trumbull 1 1.000 18 0

Bloomfield High School 2 941 17 1

Torrington High School 3 .889 16 2 By lot
Darien High School 4 .889 16 2 By lot
Cuilford High School 5 .889 16 2 By lot
Foran High School, Milford 6 .889 16 2 By lot
Platt High School, Meriden 7 .875 14 2

E.0. Smith School, Storrs 8 .833 15 3

Berlin High School 9 .778 14 4 By lot
North Haven High School 10 .778 14 4 By lot
Ledyard High School _ 11 »750 12 4

South Windsor High School 12 122 13 5

Hillhouse High School, New Haven 13 .706 12 5

Wolcott High School 14 .688 11 5

Notre Dame High School, Fairfield 15 .667 12 6

Fitch Sr. High School, Groton 16 .611 11 7 By lot
Bunnell High School, Stratford 17 611 11 7 By lot
New Canaan High School 18 .562 9 7

Brookfield High School 19 929 9 8 By lot
Branford High School 20 .529 9 8 By lot
Wethersfield High School 21 ~500 9 9

Bethel High School 22 .500 8 8 By lot
WiltonHigh School 23 .500 8 8 By lot



1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

M DIVISION

Qualifying Games

Fitch 165103
Bunnell 17 0
Site Fitch

Date 11/9 Time 4:00
Wolcott 14 2
Brookfield 19 | O
Site Wolcott

Date 11/9 Time 4:00

South Windsor 12 |3
Wethersfield 21 |/
Site South Windsor

Date_ I1/9 Time 7:00
North Haven 103
‘Wilton 288 ED
Site North Haven

Date 11/9 Time 4:00

Notre Dame 15882
New Canaan 13 [
Site Notre Dame

Date 11/9 Time 7:00
Hillhouse BE=
Branford 20 | O
Site Hillhouse

Date 11/9 Time 4:00
Tedyard TR=
Bethel 22 |/
Site Ledyard

Date 11/9 Time 4:00




1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT
M DIVISION

Regular Tournament

First Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Finals
St. Josegh B[ S Towg\) 3
|_Fitch/Banmett 0|16
Site_ st. Joseph Site_ -“TBA St Susevh
Date 11/12 Time TBA Date  11/14 ] ShhsEaEGe 2
Time FBA 7100 A
.0. Smith 318 E o> Somith Site_ TBA
Berlin 2) ‘z] o Date 11/18 St ’Sosea\q 3
Site E.0. Smith Time 7:00 !
Date 11/12 Time TBA
| Darien 2 4_1 VDavien o
Hillhouse/Branferd 13
Site Darien Site ~“TA Darien Site
Date11/12 Time TBA Date 11/14 Cu\Sped Bumnell
Time -FBA 7:00 /
Date
Guilford 3] 5 (@SB 11/21
S. Windsor/Wethersfaeld o 12 32
Site Guilford 3 Time
Date 11/12 Time TBA 7:00
Bloomfield 3 L TD\ 00 m%\ e\ \‘ 52
Notre Dame/New-Gamaan- o|15 :
Site Bloomfield Site FBA BlowmSdd
Date 11/12 Time TBA Date 11/14 P\ /
Time TBA 230
Platt A T\
N. Haven/Witten 2] 10 3 Siift el
Site Platt Date 11718
Date 11/12 Time TBA Time /:00 Yoron )
Torrington 3 3 _YB\‘\;\M-SW\'\ 0
Wolcott/Broekfietd 23| [k ) :
Site TOITingtOﬂ Sltem D V0 \‘D o
Date 11/12 Time TBA Date_ 17114 2 Yoo
Time_.qgy, 2:00 3
Foran 3 6 o ran
Ledyard/Bethel— o | T 3
Site Foran

Date 11/12 Time TBA




1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

School/Town

Morgan School, Clinton

Wilcox Tech. Meriden

Goodwin Tech., New Britain
Ellington High School

Gilbert School, Winsted

New Fairfield High School

Trinity Catholic, Stamford

Hale Ray High School, Moodus
Coventry High School

Kaynor Tech. School, Waterbury
Nonnewaug High School, Woodbury
N.W. Reg. #7, Winsted
Haddam-Killingworth High School, Higganum
Wheeler High School, No. Stonington
Joel Barlow High School, Redding
Farmington High School

Weston High School

Platt Tech. School, M ilford
Windham RVT School

Ansonia High School

St. Thomas Aquinas High School, New Britain

S DIVISION

Ratings

Rating

oL P wN -

Percentage

944
=938
.938
.889
.813
.800
.750
<722
722
22
.688
.667
.667
647
.611
.611
.611
555
933

Won

17
15
15
16
13
12
12
13
13
i3
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

Lost

WO NONNNOOOO LUV E WWN

By
By

By
By
By

By
By

By
By

By

lot
lot

lot
lot
lot

lot
lot

lot

lot
lot

lot

Bylot



1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

Farmington 1613
Weston 12 O
Site_ Famington

Date 11/9 Time 4:00
Wheeler 14 13
Windham RVT 1910
Site__ Wheeler

Date 11/9 Time 7:00
N.W. Reg. #7 2 -} O
St. Thomas Aquinas 21 1.3
Site  N.W. Reg.

Date 11/9  Time__7:00

S DIVISION

Qualifying Games

| _Joel Rarlow 1543
_Platt Tech. 181 Q
Site___ Joel Barlow
Date 11/9 Time 7-00
|_Haddam-Killingworth 138/
Ansonia 2013
Site_ Haddam-Killingworth

Date11/9 Time 7:00

Site

Date Time




1992 CIAC GIRLS VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

S DIVISION

Regular Tournament

First Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Finals
o Mo aq 3
_ i ol 16 I
Site Site -TBA- Mova avy
Date 11/1" Time 1ma Date_ 11/14 ‘ Morg oy =
Time TBA~ 250 S
le Ray (& 8 C.O\J%Arwq Site
_Caventrv 3 9 \ = Date 11/18 _mo YQais—
Site male Ray Time__ 7.9 d
Date 771/1» Time 7:00
lington 3 8//:5&‘}‘on 2
; ia__ ol13 /
si te__Ellington Sl te “TRA-. d//l nq‘}u n . Si te
Date 11/12 Time 7:00 Date 11/14 / §|]52:3F Branford
Time  -TBA 2:00 \
3 Date
Gilbert 3] 5 Gitbe 11/21
Mo Rep./St. Thomas o |12 3
Site_ Gilbert Time
Date 11/12  Time 7:00 7:00
ll ﬁilcox Tech. ol 2| Soe\ Deac\s o 3
Joel Barlow/Plate-TFeen=3[15 )
ST tel sy Site “FRA Ve by Cay,
Date_11/12 Time 7:00 Date 11/14 i Soe) Dok 2
Time TRA 7’ 00
rinity Catholic 3 H ‘wm\xq\ Caorhdv e
Kaynor Tech. 9110 \ Site  TRA N,
Site Trinity Catholic Date_ 11718 d(u‘ :L;xlv’ H(’
: x . = v 4
Date_]11/12 Time 7:00 Time__7:00
Goodwin Tech. o 5 bo\r\u)\ e 2
Wheeler/Windhem-Toch. 3 | 1 :
Site  Goodwin Site ~“TRA  Neo f?.rﬁd .
Date_11/12 Time 4:00 Date 11/14 e\ae)
Time FBA  7:00
Nt Fa;r-"‘"" 3 6 | NLV\J F&\\"‘QG_' A
ol 11 3
S1%€ New Fairfield

Date 11717  Time 7:00

/4



