## L DIVISION

# Ratings

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
Maloney High School, Meriden	1	.944	17	1	
Holy Cross High School, Waterbury	2	.889	16	2	By lot
Hamden High School	3	.889	16	2	By lot
Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge	4	.889	16	2	By lot
Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield	5	.889	16	2	By lot
Staples High School, Westport	6	.882	15	2	Head/Head
Fairfield High School	7	.882	15	2	Head/Head
Stamford High School	8	.778	14	4	By lot
Southington High School	9	.778	14	4	By lot
Glastonbury High School	10	.772	13	5	By lot
Naugatuck High School	11	.772	13	5	By lot
New Milford High School	12	,667	12	6	By lot
Conard High School, West Hartford	13	.667	12	6	By lot
Shelton High School	14	.625	10	6	
Bristol Central High School	15	.611	11	7	
Greenwich High School	16	.588	10	7	
Bristol Eastern High School	17	.562	9	7	
Manchester High School	18	.555	10	8	By lot
Hartford Public High School	19	.555	10	8	By lot
Rockville High School, Vernon	20	.555	10	8	By lot
West Haven High School	21	.529	9	8	
Norwich Free Academy	22	.500	9	9	By lot
Danbury High School	23	.500	9	9	By lot
Norwalk High School	24	.500	8	8	

## L DIVISION

# Qualifying Games

Green	wich		16	0
Brist	ol East	ern	17	3
Site	Green	vich		
Date	11/9	Time_4:0	0	

Shelt	on			14	3
Hartf	ord Pub	lic		19	0
Site	She1t	on			
Date	11/9	Time	4:00		

T	New M	ilford		12	2
Γ	West	Haven		21	3
	Site	New Mi	1ford		
	Date	11/9	Time 4:00		

+ Glastonbury	10	3
Danbury	23	0
Site Glastonbury		-
Date 11/9 Time 4:	00	-

Bristo	l Centi	al		15	3
Manches	ster			18	10
Site	Brist	ol Centr	al		
Date	11/9	Time	7:00		

Conard	1			13	3
Rockvi	ille			20	0
Site	Conard				
Date	11/9	Time	7:00		

Naugatuck				11	3
Norwich	Free A	cademy		22	C
Site	Nauga	tuck			
Date	11/9	Time	4:00		

Southington	9	3
Norwalk	24	1
Site Southington		
Date 11/9 Time 4:	00	

#### L DIVISION

# Regular Tournament

First Round	Quarter-finals	Semi-finals	Finals
Maloney 3 1 Greenwich/BristolEastern 16 Site Maloney 0 Date 11/11 Time TBA	Site TBA maloney Date 11/13 Time TBA 7:00	maloney 3	
Stamford         0         8           Southington         3         9           Site_Stamford           Date_11/11_Time_4:00	Southing ton 1	Site TBA Date 11/17 Time 7:00	Maloney 3
Amity 3 4 Conard/Reckville 1 13 Site Amity Date 11/11 Time TBA	Site TBA Amity Date 11/13 Time TBA 500	West Haven	SiteSheehan Date
Enrico Fermi / 5  New Milford/West Haven 3 12  Site Enrico Fermi Date 11/11 Time 4:00	west Haven 3		
Holy Cross 3 2 Bristol Central/Manchester 15 Site Holy Cross 2 Date 11/11 Time TBA	Site TBA Holy Cross  Date 11/13  Time TBA 4100		_2
Fairfield 1 7 Glastonbury/Denbury 3 10 Site Fairfield Date 11/11 Time TBA	Glastonburg	Site TBA Date 11/17 Time 7:00	Staples
Hamden 3 3 Shelton/Hartford Public 2 14 Site Hamden Date 11/11 Time TBA	Site TBA Hamden Date 11/13 Time TBA 7:00	Staples	3
Staples 3 6 Naugatuck/Norwich Free Ac 11 Site Staples Date 11/11 Time TRA	Staples	3	

#### M DIVISION

## RATINGS

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
St. Joseph High School, Trumbull	1	1.000	18	0	
Bloomfield High School	2	.941	17	1	
Torrington High School	3	.889	16	2	By lot
Darien High School	4	.889	16	2	By lot
Guilford High School	5	.889	16	2	By lot
Foran High School, Milford	6	.889	16	2	By lot
Platt High School, Meriden	7	.875	14	2	
E.O. Smith School, Storrs	8	.833	15	3	
Berlin High School	9	.778	14	4	By lot
North Haven High School	10	.778	14	4	By lot
Ledyard High School	11	,750	12	4	
South Windsor High School	12	.722	13	5	
Hillhouse High School, New Haven	13	.706	12	5	
Wolcott High School	14	.688	11	5	
Notre Dame High School, Fairfield	15	.667	12	6	
Fitch Sr. High School, Groton	16	.611	11	7	By lot
Bunnell High School, Stratford	17	.611	11	7	By lot
New Canaan High School	18	.562	9	7	
Brookfield High School	19	.529	9	8	By lot
Branford High School	20	.529	9	8	By lot
Wethersfield High School	21	<b>~</b> 500	9	9	
Bethel High School	22	.500	8	8	By lot
WiltonHigh School	23	.500	8	8	By lot

#### M DIVISION

# Qualifying Games

Fitch			16	3
Bunnel	1	<b>MARKET</b>	17	6
Site	Fitch			
Date	11/9	Time	4:00	

Wolcott				14	3
Brookf	ield			19	0
Site	Wolc	ott		NA SE	
Date	11/9	Time	4:00		

South	South Windsor			12	1.3
Wether	sfield			21	1
Site	South	Windsor			
Date	11/9	Time	7:00		

North	Haven	10	3
Wilto		23	0
Site	North Haven		
Date	11/9 Time 4:00	)	

Notre	Dame			15	1 3
New C	anaan			18	1
Site	Notre	Dame			
Date	11/9	Time	7:00		-

Hillhouse				13	3
Branf	ord			20	0
Site	Hil	lhouse		•	+
Date	11/9	Time	4:00		

Ledyard			1	1	13
Bethel			2	2	1
Site	Lec	lyard			
Date 11	79	Time	4:00		-

#### M DIVISION

# Regular Tournament

First Round	Quarter-finals	Semi-finals	<u>Finals</u>
St. Joseph 3 1 Fitch/Burnell 0 16 Site St. Joseph Date 11/12 Time TBA	Site TBA St. Joseph Date 11/14 Time TBA 7100	St Juseph	3
E.O. Smith 3 8    Berlin 0 9    Site   E.O. Smith	E or Smith	Site_TBA Date_11/18 Time_7:00	St. Joseph 3
Darien 3 4 Hillhouse/Branford 2 13 Site Darien Date 11/12 Time TBA	Darien  Site TBA Darien  Date 11/14  Time TBA 7:00	Guilford	Site Bunnell
Guilford 3 5 S. Windsor/Wethersfield 0 12 Site_Guilford Date_11/12 Time_TBA	Guilford	3	Date 11/21 Time 7:00
Bloomfield 3 2 Notre Dame/New Canaan 0 15 Site Bloomfield Date 11/12 Time TBA	Site TRA Bloomfield Date 11/14 Time TBA 7:30	Platt	!
Platt         3         7           N. Haven/Wilton         2         10           Site         Platt           Date         11/12         Time         TBA	Platt	Site TBA Date 11/18 Time 7:00	Foran o
Torrington 3 3 Wolcott/Brockfield 0 14 Site Torrington Date 11/12 Time TBA	Site TBA Torring for Date 11/14 Time TBA 7:00	Foran	3
Foran         3         6           Ledyard/Bethel         0         11           Site         Foran           Date         11/12         Time         TBA	Foran	3	

## S DIVISION

# Ratings

School/Town	Rating	Percentage	Won	Lost	
Morgan School, Clinton	1	. 944	17	1	
Wilcox Tech. Meriden	2	.938	1.5	1	By lot
Goodwin Tech., New Britain	3	.938	15	1	By lot
Ellington High School	4	.889	16	2	
Gilbert School, Winsted	5	.813	13	3	
New Fairfield High School	6	.800	12	3	
Trinity Catholic, Stamford	7	.750	12	4	
Hale Ray High School, Moodus	8	.722	13	5	By lot
Coventry High School	9	.722	13	5	By lot
Kaynor Tech. School, Waterbury	10	.722	13	5	By lot
Nonnewaug High School, Woodbury	11	.688	11	5	
N.W. Reg. #7, Winsted	12	.667	12	6	By lot
Haddam-Killingworth High School, Higganum	13	.667	12	6	By lot
Wheeler High School, No. Stonington	14	.647	11	6	
Joel Barlow High School, Redding	15	.611	11	7	By lot
Farmington High School	16	.611	11	7	By lot
Weston High School	17	.611	11	7	By lot
Platt Tech. School, M ilford	18	.555	10	8	
Windham RVT School	19	.533	8	7	
Ansonia High School	20	.500	9	9	By lot
St. Thomas Aquinas High School, New Britain	21	.500	9	9	Bylot

#### S DIVISION

# Qualifying Games

Farmington       16       3         Weston       17       0         Site_Farmington       Date_11/9       Time_4:00	Joel Barlow 15 3 Platt Tech. 18 0 Site Joel Barlow Date 11/9 Time 7:00
Wheeler 14 3 Windham RVT 19 0 Site Wheeler Date 11/9 Time 7:00	Haddam-Killingworth 13 / Ansonia 20 3  Site Haddam-Killingworth Date 11/9 Time 7:00

Site\_

Date\_\_\_\_

Time

N.W. Reg. #7

St. Thomas Aquinas 21 Site N.W. Reg.
Date 11/9 Time 7:00

## S DIVISION

# Regular Tournament

	Regular Tournam	ent	
First Round	Quarter-finals	Semi-finals	Finals
Morgan 3 1 Farmington/Weston 0 16 Site Morgan Date 11/12 Time TBA	Site TBA morgan Date 11/14 Time TBA 7100	Morgan	3
Hale Ray 0 8 Coventry 3 9 Site Hale Ray Date 11/12 Time 7:00	Coventry	Site TRÂ  Date 11/18  Time 7:00	Morgan 3
Ellington 3 4  Haddam/Kill/Ansonia 0 13  Site_Ellington Date_11/12_Time_7:00	Site TBA Ellington Date 11/14 Time TBA 7:00	Gilbert	Site Branford
Gilbert 3 5  N.W. Reg./St. Thomas 0 12  Site Gilbert  Date 11/12 Time 7:00	Gilbert 3	.1	Date 11/21 Time 7:00
Wilcox Tech. O 2  Joel Barlow/Platt Tech. 3 15  SiteWilcox Date11/12_Time7:00	Site TBA Trivity Cat Date 11/14 Time TBA 7:00	J-1 B 1	2
Trinity Catholic 3 7  Kaynor Tech. 0 10  Site Trinity Catholic  Date 11/12 Time 7:00	Trinity Catholic	Site TBA Date 11/18 Time 7:00	New Fairfield
Goodwin Tech. 0 3 Wheeler/Windhom Tech. 3 14 Site Goodwin Date 11/12 Time 4:00	Site TBA New Fairfield Date 11/14 Time TBA 7:00	New Fairfield	
New Fairfield 3 6 Nonnewaug 0 11 Site New Fairfield Date 11/12 Time 7:00	New Fairfield 3	3	